

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 20363 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT STAMP NO. 20206 OF 2025

Phoenix Arc Private Limited
V/S

....PETITIONER

Future Brands Limited

....RESPONDENT

Mr Karl Tamboly a/w Mr Ranjit Shetty, Mr Rahul Dev, Ms
Aarati Sonawane and Ms Monika Vyas for Applicant / Plaintiff.

Mr Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate a/w Mr Harsh Moorjani, Ms
Petrushka Dasgupta, Mr Altamash Qureshi and Mr Kewal
Buddhdev i/b Link Legal for Respondents / Defendants.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 20th August, 2025

P.C. :

S.O to 22/08/2025 (on Supplementary Board).

(ASSOCIATE)