

In

Phoenix Arc Private Limited ...PETITIONER

V/S

Future Brands Limited

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w. Ms. Monika Vyas i/b. Argus Partners  
for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

(Mentioned out of turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J**

**DATE : 22nd August, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 25/08/2025 ( H. O. B.).

( ASSOCIATE )