

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2025.09.10
15:46:43 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20363 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.20206 OF 2025**

Phoenix ARC Private Limited ... Applicant/
Plaintiff

Versus

Future Brands Limited ... Defendant

**Mr. Shyam Kapadia a/w Mr. Ranjit Shetty, Mr. Rahul Dev and
Ms. Monika Vyas i/b Argus Partners for the
applicant/plaintiff.**

**Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Counsel, a/w Mr. Harsh Moojrani,
Ms. Petrushka Dasgupta and Mr. Altmast Qureshi i/b
Link Legal for the defendant nos.1 & 2.**

CORAM : Jitendra Jain, J.

DATED : 10 September 2025

PC:-

1. At the request of the learned counsel for defendant nos.1 and 2, list this matter on 17 September 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J)