

rsk

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20363 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT STAMP NO.20206 OF 2025**

Phoenix ARC Private Limited

... Applicant-
Plaintiff

Versus

Future Brands Limited

... Defendant

**Mr. Shyam Kapadia a/w. Mr. Ranjit Shetty, Mr. Rahul Dev and
Ms. Monika Vyas i/b Argus Partners, for Applicant-
Plaintiff.**

**Mr. Harsh Moorjani a/w. Ms. Petrushka Dasgupta, Ms. Krishna
Baruah and Mr. Altamash Qureshi i/b Link Legal, for
Defendant.**

CORAM : Jitendra Jain, J.

DATED : 17 September 2025

PC:-

1. List this matter on 29 September 2025 so that the parties can have the benefit of the order to be pronounced on Section 12A of the Commercial Court Act, 2015 by this Court. Reply and rejoinder is taken on record.

(Jitendra Jain, J)