

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 20363 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT STAMP NO. 20206 OF 2025

Phoenix Arc Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Future Brands LimitedRESPONDENT

Mr. Ranjit Shetty a/w Mr. Rahul Dev and Monika Vyas, i/by
Argus Partners, Advocate for the Plaintiff/ Applicant.

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Sr Adv a/w Mr. Harsh Moorjani, Ms.
Petrushka Dasgupta and Mr. Altamash Qureshi i/by Link Legal,
Advocate for Defendant.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 7th October, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Plaintiff ,Stand over to 14/10/2025 If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)